Pinellas
(ounty

PURCHASING

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

PROJECT: Terminal Improvements — Phase 3, Gates 7-10 Addition
CONTRACT NO.: 178-0135-CP (LN)
AGREEMENT DATE: March 20, 2018

COMMENCEMENT DATE: May 3, 2018

AGREEMENT TERM: 234 consecutive Calendar Days
OWNER: Pinellas County
CONTRACTOR: Walbridge Aldinger LLC
DESCRIPTION:

Extend the Agreement term by one hundred eight (108) consecutive Calendar Days.

REASON FOR CHANGE:

Walbridge was selected to take over a contract started by another company. After review of existing
conditions, coordination conflicts between the inherited "as built' conditions and the current set of drawings
impacted the project schedule. This impact shifts the final completion date of the Project.

The Contractor agrees to conform to all existing contract specifications as well as those specific to this
Work.

The Agreement term has been increased by one hundred eight (108) consecutive Calendar Days.

CHANGE IN AGREEMENT PRICE:

Original Agreement Amount; $8,458,000.00
Change Order No. 1 - Time Only $0

Revised Agreement Amount: $8,458,000.00

PLEASE ADDRESS REPLY TO:
400 South Ft. Harrison, Skxth Floor
Clearwater, Florida 33756

Phone: (727) 464-3211

FAX: (727) 464-3925

Website: www.pinellascounty.orgfpurchase
oy
¢



Your acceptance of this Change order shall constitute a modification to our Agreement and will be performed
subject to all of the same terms and conditions as contained in our Agreement indicated above, as fully as if

the same were repeated in this acceptance.

PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA
by and through its County Administrator

=7 .
Barry Burton /
County Administrator

Date: Jd-19-18

APPROVED AS TO FORM

By: ,@Mf%

Office of the Co;nty Att;).mey

CONTRACTOR:

—7

Fast 7
Frank {ygiel V.P./General Manager
Type/Print-Nzfhe and Title

By:




